

No. 33158-0

FILED

Oct 19, 2015

Court of Appeals

Division III

State of Washington

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Appellant

v.

SCOTT M. WILLIAMS, Respondent

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE LINDA TOMPKINS

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES IN RESPONSE	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
III. ARGUMENT	
A. Substantial evidence supports the trial court's findings of fact.....	9
B. The court's findings of fact support the conclusion of law that the State's arbitrary action resulted in prejudice to Mr. Williams' fundamental rights to a speedy trial with effective assistance of counsel.	15
C. The trial court did not abuse its discretion in dismissing the State's case against Mr. Williams.	18
IV. CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

Bland v. Mentor, 53 Wn.2d 150, 385 P. 2d 727 (1963) 9

Brown v. Superior Underwriters, 30 Wn.App. 303, 632 P.2d 887
(1980)..... 9

Govett v. First Pac.Inv.Co., 68 Wn.2d 973, 413P.2d 972 (1966)..... 9

Nguyen v. City of Seattle, 179 Wn. App. 155, 317 P.3d 518 (2014) 9

State v. Brooks, 149 Wn.App. 373, 203 P.3d 397 (2009)..... 17

State v. Chavez-Romero, 170 Wn.App. 568, 285 P.3d 195 (2012)
..... 18

State v. Martinez, 121 Wn.App. 21,86 P.3d 1210 (2004) 18

State v. Michielli, 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997)..... 17

State v. O’Neill, 148 Wn.2d 564,62 P.3d 489 (2003)..... 10

State v. Pettit, 93 Wn.2d 288, 609 P.2d 1364 (1980) 11

State v. Rohrich, 149 Wn.2d 647,71 P.3d 638 (2003)..... 16

State v. Satterlee, 58 Wn.2d 92, 361 P.2d 168 (1961) 13

State v. Smith, 84 Wn.2d 498, 527 P.2d 674 (1974) 10

State v. Wilson, 149 Wn.2d 1, 65 P.3d 657 (2003)..... 18

State v. Worthey, 19 Wn.App. 283, 576 P.2d 896 (1978)..... 11

RULES

CrR 8.3(b) 9

OTHER

BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY 100 (7th ed. 1999) 10
